

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 7-23-1985

Hon. Sol Wachtler, Chief Judge, New York Court of Appeals

Roger J. Miner, '56

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of New York

CHAMBERS OF Judge Roger J. Miner

July 23, 1985

Hon. Sol Wachtler Chief Judge New York Court of Appeals Supreme Court Building Nassau County Mineola, New York 11501

Dear Sol:

I would be deeply honored if you would participate as a speaker in the ceremony marking my Investiture as a Judge of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit. The ceremony will be held at a Special Session of the Court on Saturday, September 14th at noon at the U.S. Courthouse in Albany. It will be preceded by a brunch for the speakers at 11:00 A.M. in my Chambers and will be followed by a general reception from 1:00-3:00 P.M. The occasion will be an historic one, since no Circuit Judge has been chambered in Albany previously. I hope that you and Mrs. Wachtler will be able to attend.

Jackie joins me in sending best personal regards.

Sincerely,

Roger